





A\\\\\‘ ',,"l"‘
\\\\\\ llI//,

Shenzhen Anke High-tech Co., Ltd. ANKE

Multiple fat and water imaging

SuperMark 1.5T provide multiple precise fat and water imaging technologies.

STIR (Short Time Inversion Recovery)

FS (Fat Saturation) technology based on frequency selective RF pulses with 2 selectable modes: weak, strong
SPAIR (Spectral Adiabatic Inversion Recovery), combined with frequency selective inversion pulse to obtain
a high-quality fat suppression body imaging

WE (Water Excitation) technology, can show the cartilage structure clearly

DIXON (Water and Fat Separation) technology.
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Installation

380VAC + 10%, 50/60 Hz, +1Hz, Connection value 80 kVA

++
++
++

Waiting area

Dressing
room

Scanning room Operation room

Scanning room 6.00m x 5.00m
Operation room 3.00m x 3.00m
Equipment room 3.00m x 4.00m

4) The final implementation plan depends on the condition of customer’s site, for more information, please refer to the site planning
manual.
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Shenzhen Anke High-tech Co., Ltd. ANKE

Warranty

SuperMark 1.5T supplied by ANKE will be, under normal and proper use and care, free from all defects or
deficiency in design, material and workmanship for the Warranty Period as specified below:
1) Warranty Period (from acceptance date): 12 months.
2) The warranty shall not extend to:
€ Any products that are misused or that have malfunction attributable to negligence or accidents.
€ Any products where ANKE’s original serial number tag or product identification markings have been
altered or removed.
@ Any products repaired by anyone unauthorized by ANKE.
The guarantee covers all the materials, main accessories that will be shipped directly from the factory and we

offer the service technically by the Internet of 7 x 24 hours.
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Standard configuration (Simple)?

1. Main components and accessories
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No.

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

111

112

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

Descriptions

Main imaging system

Magnet system

Standard cover

Gradient system

16-Channel digital spectrometer system

RF transmitting system

16-Channel RF receiving system

Patient table and control system

Patient communication system

Patient supervision TV system (CCTV)
Physiological gating system

Console system

Console table and chair

Dedicated isolated regulation power supply
Electronic cabinet (With standard PDU inside)
1KVA UPS (For console system only)

Water cooling system

Standard RF shielding cage

Accessories

Standard software package

Quantity

1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set

1 set
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Shenzhen Anke High-tech Co., Ltd. ANKE
2. Standard RF coils
No. Descriptions Quantity
2.1 Transmitting & Receiving integrated body coil 1 set
2.2 Head/Neck coil — 16 1 set
2.3 Body coil — 16 1 set
2.4 Knee coil - 8 1 set
2.5 Large flex coil — 4 1 set
2.6 Coil accessories 1set
2.7 Standard coil cabinet 1 set
5) Standard configuration (Simple) is for reference only, please contact to ANKE for future information.
www.anke.com 24



M f

ﬁ-“

158
N

g
5?-

z
L
v
y

.

h
cpe

\

|
\

5
" '
)

Shenzhen Anke High-tech Co., Ltd.

Address: Block B, LingYa Industrial Zone, Tangtou No.1 Road, Bao'an o Twitter: ANKE (@ankeint)
District, Shenzhen, 518108, P.R. China
Tel: +86-755-21622518 26688889

Fax: +86-755-26695307 26685908 @ Instagram: ANKE (@ankemarcom)

Email: anke@anke.com @ Linkedin: Shenzhen Anke High-tech Co., Ltd.
Website: www.anke.com

0 Facebook: ANKE (@ankemri)

Specifications and appearance of the equipment may change without prior notice. ANKE reserves the right of final interpretation.

Marketed & Serviced in India by :

Elesonic Technologies Private Limited,
Saheban Bagicha, Nodakhali, Bakhrahat, South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India

Website : http://www.elesonicgroup.com
E L Es o N I c Contact : Email - contact@elesonicgroup.com
& Tec hn Ol 0Q | es Marketed & Serviced in Africa / Europe by :
Elesonic Healthcare Limited,
Plot Number - 224, Gloucester Avenue, Lower Kyambogo Estate, Kampala, Uganda

Website: http//www.elesonicgroup.com
Contact : Email - contact@elesonicgroup.com, elesonic.uganda@gmail.com




